504256774 03/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4303454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIMAGRAIN EUROPE	06/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARISTA CEREAL TECHNOLOGIES PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	CLUNIES ROSS STREET
Internal Address:	BLACK MOUNTAIN LABORATORIES
City:	BLACK MOUNTAIN
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	ACT 2601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15440652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)391-0525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pdocketing@COOPERDUNHAM.COM

COOPER & DUNHAM LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82306-AA-PCT-US/JPW/AC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABBIE CHUNG
SIGNATURE:	82306-AA-PCT-US/AC/for John P. White
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=170306 82306-AA-PCT-US Assignment to Arista from Limagrain AC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041470 FRAME: 0329 504256774

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Limagrain Europe, having a principle place of business at Ferme de l'Etang, 77390 Verneuil l'Etang, France, is an assignee of the right, title and interest in and to U.S. Serial No. 13/883,456, § 371 national stage of PCT International Application No. PCT/AU2011/001426, filed November 4, 2011 on behalf of Arista Cereal Technologies Pty. Ltd., claiming the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/410,288, filed November 4, 2010, entitled FOOD INGREDIENTS PRODUCED FROM HIGH AMYLOSE WHEAT, and the inventions described therein, along with all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual property attributable to Bernard Duperrier by virtue of an assignment of rights from Bernard Duperrier (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Arista Cereal Technologies Pty Limited, having a principal place of business at Black Mountain Laboratories, Clunies Ross Street, Black Mountain, ACT 2601, Australia, is entitled to have assigned to it all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Limagrain Europe, effective May 3, 2013 hereby assigns and transfers to Arista Cereal Technologies Pty Limited, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, as well as all other patent rights that may be based thereon, including all renewals, divisions, substitutes, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patent Rights, to the full end of the term of such Patent Rights and any extensions thereof.

Limagrain Europe hereby authorizes and requests all proper governmental authorities to issue all documents evidencing ownership of right, title and interest, in and to the Patent Rights by Arista Cereal Technologies Pty Limited and their lawful successors and assigns.

Limagrain Europe (Assignor)

RECORDED: 03/06/2017

f & Administration of the control of
By:
Printed Name: FEO Field Division
Title: Bryno Carette
Witness: An analy
[signature]
Geralding ARNAUCT [printed name]
Limagrain - 1, Rue Unan address]
63720 CMAPIES
Arista Cereal Technologies Pty Limited (Assignee) hereby accepts this assignment.
By: (1500)
Printed Name: Windley Adlo
Printed Name: Linday Ado
Title: Dredor Date: 25 Tre 2013
Title: Dredor Date: 95 Toc 2013 Witness
Title: Dredo Date: 25 Tue 2013 Witness: [signature]
Title: Dredo Date: 25 Toc 2013 Witness: [signature]
Title: Diedo Date: 25 To 2013 Witness; [signature] ROBERT C. DEFEYTER[printed name]

PATENT REEL: 041470 FRAME: 0330